

**BID-TABULATION SHEET**

City of Ames Public Works Department - Traffic Division

2016/17 US69 Improvements (S. Duff Safety and Access Project)

BIDDER 1

Con-Struct, Inc.

305 S. Dayton Ave.

Ames, IA 50010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				PRICE	AMOUNT		
1.1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2.1	Excavation, Class 10, Roadway & Borrow	CY	800	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00
2.2	Topsoil Strip, Salvage, and Respread	CY	295	\$9.00	\$2,655.00	\$80.00	\$23,600.00
2.3	Subgrade Preparation, 12"	SY	1521	\$3.00	\$4,563.00	\$2.00	\$3,042.00
2.4	Granular Subbase, varying thickness	SY	3698	\$17.00	\$62,866.00	\$20.00	\$73,960.00
4.1	Storm Sewer Pipe, RCP, 12" Dia.	LF	105	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$160.00	\$16,800.00
6.1	Storm Sewer Intake, SW-511	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6.2	Storm Sewer Intake, SW-512	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6.3	Intake Adjustment, Minor	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6.4	Connection to Existing Intake	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6.5	Remove Existing Intake	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.6	Manhole Adjustment, Major	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6.7	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7.1	Pavement Removal	SY	5653	\$8.00	\$45,224.00	\$16.00	\$90,448.00
7.2	Sidewalk Removal	SY	313	\$12.00	\$3,756.00	\$30.00	\$9,390.00
7.3	Pavement Scarification	SY	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
7.4	PCC Median	SY	1048	\$42.00	\$44,016.00	\$90.00	\$94,320.00
7.5	PCC Median, Low-Rise	SY	93	\$45.00	\$4,185.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00
7.6	HMA Paving, 4"	SY	1212	\$42.00	\$50,904.00	\$35.00	\$42,420.00
7.7	HMA Paving, 8"	SY	1050	\$50.00	\$52,500.00	\$50.00	\$52,500.00
7.8	HMA Mixture (3M ESAL), Surface Course, ½ In. Mix	SY	80	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
7.9	PCC Driveway, 6"	SY	82	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00
7.1	PCC Driveway, 8"	SY	350	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00
7.11	PCC Curb and Gutter, 2' width	LF	4642	\$30.00	\$139,260.00	\$33.00	\$153,186.00
7.12	PCC Sidewalk, 4"	SY	220	\$48.00	\$10,560.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00
7.13	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SY	98	\$48.00	\$4,704.00	\$70.00	\$6,860.00
7.14	Detectable Warning Device, Truncated Domes	SF	225	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
8.1	Traffic Signalization	LS	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
9.1	Intake Protection Device, Filter Sock	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
9.2	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	AC	0.9	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00
9.3	Remove and Replace Existing Tree	EA	7	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
9.4	Remove and Replace Existing Shrub	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
9.5	Remove and Replace Existing Sign	EA	11	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
9.6	Stabilized Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9.7	Landscaping in Median	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
11.2	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11.3	Painted Pavement Markings	STA	55	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
11.4	Painted Symbols and Legends	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
11.5	Pavement Markings Removed	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11.6	Guide / Wayfinding Signage	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$907,263.00</b>		<b>\$1,150,026.00</b>